



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8681/2017**
ARIHANT COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.Mayank Manish and Mr. Ravi
Kant, Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through Ms.Monika Arora with Mr.Kushal
Kumar, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDERMEET KAUR

ORDER

% **26.09.2017**

Petitioner is aggrieved by the order dated 28.3.2017 issued by respondent no.1 wherein the application of the petitioner seeking recognition for starting a four year integrated programme of B.Sc.B.Ed. has been declined.

Notice of this petition has been accepted by the learned counsel for respondent who has put in appearance on advance notice.

Counter affidavit be filed in four weeks with advance copy to the petitioner who may file rejoinder before next date.

List on 17.01.2018.

INDERMEET KAUR, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2017

ndn