



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8681/2017**

ARIHANT COLLEGE OF EDUCATION Petitioner
Through **Mr.Mayank Manish, Adv. with**
Mr.Ravi Kant, Adv.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION
AND ANR Respondents
Through **Mr.Raghvendra Pandey, Adv.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER
% 20.03.2018

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the counter affidavit has already been filed. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has not been provided with a copy of the counter affidavit. At this stage, learned counsel for the respondents hands over in Court, another copy of the counter affidavit to learned counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed by the petitioner within three weeks thereafter.

List on 12th July, 2018.

REKHA PALLI, J

MARCH 20, 2018/aa