



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8681/2017**

ARIHANT COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

..... Petitioner

Through **Mr. Ravi Kant and Mr. Mayank
Manish, Advocates.**

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through **Ms Arunima Dwivedi and
Mr. Dhananjai Rana, Advocates for
respondent Nos. 1 and 2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

%

12.07.2018

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, in order to enable him to file a rejoinder, the hearing of the petition is adjourned.

Let the rejoinder be filed within a period of four weeks, with an advance copy to learned counsel for the respondents.

List on 17th December, 2018.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

JULY 12, 2018

RS