

\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8681/2017

ARIHANT COLLEGE OF EDUCATION Petitioner
Through Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv. with Mr.
Mayank Manish, Adv.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER
EDUCATION AND ANR Respondents
Through Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, SC for
NCTE with Ms. Preetin Kumra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **17.12.2018**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted a final
opportunity of two weeks to file rejoinder.

Renotify on 21st January, 2019.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

DECEMBER 17, 2018

dsn