



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8681/2017**

ARIHANT COLLEGE OF EDUCATION Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Manish and
Mr. Ravi Kant, Advs.

versus

**NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION
AND ANR** Respondents

Through: Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, SC for
NCTE with Mr. Preeti Kumra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

22.02.2019

This matter was passed over once at the end of the Board.

Owing to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter
on second call.

List for disposal at the end of the Board on 4th April, 2019.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

FEBRUARY 22, 2019

bh