



\$~31 & 32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8681/2017

ARIHANT COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

..... Petitioner

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER
EDUCATION AND ANR

..... Respondent

+ W.P.(C) 10356/2017

MOTHER INDIA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

..... Petitioner

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER
EDUCATION AND ANR.

..... Respondent

Present:

Counsel for the petitioner:

Kant, Advs.

Mr. Mayank Manish with Mr. Ravi

Counsel for the Respondent:

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi with Mr.s Preeti Kumar Nanda and Ms. Pinky
Panwar, Advs. for NCTE.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

%

30.08.2019

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Renotify the matter on 9.12.2019.

By Order

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 30, 2019/pmc