



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8681/2017**

ARIHANT COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

..... Petitioner

Through : **Mr. Mayank Manish and Mr. Ravi
Kant, Advs.**

versus

**NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER
EDUCATION AND ANR**

..... Respondents

Through : **Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Standing
Counsel with Mrs. Preeti Kumra
Nanda and Ms. Niharika Rai, Advs.
for NCTE.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

ORDER

%

09.12.2019

1. Mr. Mayank Manish seeks and is granted two weeks to file a rejoinder.
2. Learned counsel for the parties will file written submissions not exceeding two pages each at least three days before the next date of hearing.
3. Accordingly, at request, renotify the matter on 21.05.2020.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

DECEMBER 09, 2019

aj