



\$~42 & 43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8681/2017

ARIHANT COLLEGE OF EDUCATION Petitioner

Through: Mr Mayank Manish and Mr Ravi
Kant, Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER

EDUCATION AND ANR Respondents

Through: Mr Rahul Madan, Advocate with Ms
Rakshita Goyal, Advocate for NCTE.

+ W.P.(C) 10356/2017

MOTHER INDIA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION Petitioner

Through: Mr Mayank Manish and Mr Ravi
Kant, Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER

EDUCATION AND ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr Rahul Madan, Advocate with Ms
Rakshita Goyal, Advocate for NCTE.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **15.12.2022**

At joint request, renotify on 24.03.2023.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 15, 2022/sv