



\$~8 & 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8681/2017**

ARIHANT COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Manish & Mr. Ravi Kant,
Advocates

Versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Madan, Standing Counsel for
respondent No. 1

+ **W.P.(C) 10356/2017**

MOTHER INDIA COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Manish & Mr. Ravi Kant,
Advocates

Versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Madan, Standing Counsel for
respondent No. 1

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **24.03.2023**

List on 22nd September, 2023 awaiting the decision of the Hon'ble
Division Bench on the issue which will have bearing in the present cases
also.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

MARCH 24, 2023

p'ma