



\$~65 to 118

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8681/2017**

ARIHANT COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

.....Petitioner

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION AND ANR

.....Respondents

With

- + W.P.(C) 10356/2017
- + W.P.(C) 9739/2022, CM APPL. 28897/2022
- + W.P.(C) 590/2024
- + W.P.(C) 9708/2022, CM APPL. 28862/2022
- + W.P.(C) 9742/2022, C.M. APPL.28901/2022
- + W.P.(C) 9832/2022, C.M. APPL.29041/2022
- + W.P.(C) 9835/2022, C.M. APPL.29044/2022
- + W.P.(C) 9837/2022, C.M. APPL.29045/2022
- + W.P.(C) 9844/2022, C.M. APPL.29054/2022
- + W.P.(C) 9877/2022, C.M. APPL.29120/2022
- + W.P.(C) 9881/2022, C.M. APPL.29122/2022
- + W.P.(C) 11857/2022, C.M. APPL.35383/2022
- + W.P.(C) 13796/2022
- + W.P.(C) 13854/2022
- + W.P.(C) 13855/2022
- + W.P.(C) 13875/2022
- + W.P.(C) 13886/2022
- + W.P.(C) 14737/2022
- + W.P.(C) 14876/2022
- + W.P.(C) 14901/2022
- + W.P.(C) 15063/2022
- + W.P.(C) 15083/2022
- + W.P.(C) 17488/2022



- + W.P.(C) 17628/2022
- + W.P.(C) 17629/2022
- + W.P.(C) 17681/2022
- + W.P.(C) 17722/2022
- + W.P.(C) 17726/2022, C.M. APPL.56671/2022
- + W.P.(C) 17736/2022
- + W.P.(C) 414/2023
- + W.P.(C) 415/2023
- + W.P.(C) 421/2023
- + W.P.(C) 428/2023
- + W.P.(C) 3471/2023, C.M. APPL.13469/2023
- + W.P.(C) 7542/2023
- + W.P.(C) 7592/2023
- + W.P.(C) 7778/2023
- + W.P.(C) 8990/2023
- + W.P.(C) 10426/2023
- + W.P.(C) 14832/2023
- + W.P.(C) 15050/2023
- + W.P.(C) 15070/2023
- + W.P.(C) 597/2024
- + W.P.(C) 1664/2024
- + W.P.(C) 3624/2024
- + W.P.(C) 4084/2024
- + W.P.(C) 4247/2024
- + W.P.(C) 6176/2024
- + W.P.(C) 11979/2018
- + W.P.(C) 11226/2019
- + W.P.(C) 8154/2020
- + W.P.(C) 9994/2020
- + W.P.(C) 5436/2022

For Petitioners:

Mr. Sanjay Saharawat and Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advocates.

Mr.Gaurav Arora and Mr.Kunal Jaiman, Advocates in Item no.88 to 92 and 110.

Mr. Mayank Manish and Mr. Ravi Kant, Advocates in Item No.65, 66, 69, 70 to 73, 93, 94, 98 and 118.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Ms. Priti Kumari & Mr. Mrinal Kishor, Advocates



Mr. Abhishek Singh and Mr.Karan Chaudhary, Advocates.

For Respondents:

Mr. Akhilesh.K. Srivastava, Ms.Niharika Kashyap and Mr. Manoj Kumar,Advs. for NCTE in Item nos.65 to 118.

Mr. Hemant Singh and Ms. Urvashi Jain, Advs. for NCTE

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

09.12.2024

For the same reasons recorded in the order dated 22.10.2024, the hearing of these cases stands adjourned to 24.03.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

DECEMBER 9, 2024

Nc/sp