



\$~43-96

- * **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8681/2017
ARIHANT COLLEGE OF EDUCATIONPetitioner
versus
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION AND ANR
.....Respondents
44.
+ W.P.(C) 10356/2017
MOTHER INDIA COLLEGE OF EDUCATIONPetitioner
versus
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION AND ANR.
.....Respondent
45.
+ W.P.(C) 9739/2022
SHRI KRISHAN MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYAPetitioner
versus
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.
.....Respondents
46.
+ W.P.(C) 590/2024
MOHINI DEVI GOENKA GIRLS BED COLLEGE & ANR.
.....Petitioners
versus
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.
.....Respondents
47.
+ W.P.(C) 11979/2018
THE NOBLES TEACHER TRAINING COLLEGEPetitioner
versus
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR
.....Respondents
48.
+ W.P.(C) 11226/2019
SHREE VENKATESHWAR B.ED COLLEGEPetitioner
versus
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR
.....Respondents



49.
+ W.P.(C) 8154/2020
MAHARISHI ARVIND UNIVERSITYPetitioner
versus
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION AND ORS
.....Respondents
50.
+ W.P.(C) 9994/2020
BAL SADHNA TEACHER TRAINING COLLEGEPetitioner
versus
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION AND ORS
.....Respondents
51.
+ W.P.(C) 5436/2022
NATIONAL COLLEGE OF EDUCATIONPetitioner
versus
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION AND ANR
.....Respondents
52.
+ W.P.(C) 9708/2022 & CM APPL. 28862/2022
KHATU SHYAM COLLEGEPetitioner
versus
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.
.....Respondents
53.
+ W.P.(C) 9742/2022 & CM APPL. 28901/2022
GARGI KANYA MAHAVIDYALAYAPetitioner
versus
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.
.....Respondents
54.
+ W.P.(C) 9832/2022 & CM APPL. 29041/2022
B.R.T.T. COLLEGEPetitioner
versus
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.
.....Respondents
55.
+ W.P.(C) 9835/2022 & CM APPL. 29044/2022



- SARDAR PATEL COLLEGEPetitioner
versus
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.
.....Respondents
56.
+ W.P.(C) 9837/2022 & CM APPL. 29045/2022
SHYAM COLLEGEPetitioner
versus
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.
.....Respondents
57.
+ W.P.(C) 9844/2022 & CM APPL. 29054/2022
KAUTILYA COLLEGE OF EDUCATIONPetitioner
versus
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.
.....Respondents
58.
+ W.P.(C) 9877/2022 & CM APPL. 29120/2022
TAGORE P.G. COLLEGEPetitioner
versus
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.
.....Respondents
59.
+ W.P.(C) 9881/2022 & CM APPL. 29122/2022
GLOBAL TEACHERS TRAINING COLLEGEPetitioner
versus
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.
.....Respondents
60.
+ W.P.(C) 11857/2022 & CM APPL. 35383/2022
SANT JOGENDRA TEACHERS TRAINING COLLEGEPetitioner
versus
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.
.....Respondents
61.
+ W.P.(C) 13796/2022
INDIAN TEACHER TRAINING COLLEGEPetitioner



- versus
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.
.....Respondents
62.
+ W.P.(C) 13854/2022
MSY MEMORIAL PRASHIKSHAN SANSTHANPetitioner
versus
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.
.....Respondents
63.
+ W.P.(C) 13855/2022
MURLI SINGH YADAV MEMORIAL COLLEGEPetitioner
versus
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.
.....Respondents
64.
+ W.P.(C) 13875/2022
UDAI SINGH YADAV PRASHIKSHAN SANSTHAN.....Petitioner
versus
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.
.....Respondents
65.
+ W.P.(C) 13886/2022
SAVITRI DEVI PRASHIKSHAN SANSTHANPetitioner
versus
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.
.....Respondents
66.
+ W.P.(C) 14737/2022
RAMA KRISHNA INTEGRATED DEGREE COLLEGE
.....Petitioner
versus
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.
.....Respondents
67.
+ W.P.(C) 14876/2022
MAHARAJA COLLEGE
.....Petitioner
versus



NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.

.....Respondents

68.

+

W.P.(C) 14901/2022

SUPREME BAL BHARTI VIDHYALAYA SAMITI.....Petitioner

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.

.....Respondents

69.

+

W.P.(C) 15063/2022

PT. DEVPRABHAKAR SHASHTRI B.ED COLLEGEPetitioner

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.

.....Respondents

70.

+

W.P.(C) 15083/2022

TRIVENI TEACHERS TRAINING COLLEGEPetitioner

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.

.....Respondents

71.

+

W.P.(C) 17488/2022

JAI SHRI DAYAL T.T. COLLEGEPetitioner

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION AND ANR

.....Respondents

72.

+

W.P.(C) 17628/2022

VIDYA BHARTI B.ED. COLLEGEPetitioner

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION AND ANR

.....Respondents

73.

+

W.P.(C) 17629/2022

HIGHER EDUCATION INSTITUTE & ANR.Petitioners

versus



NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.
.....Respondents

74.
+ W.P.(C) 17681/2022
NEELKANTH TEACHERS TRAINING COLLEGE & ANR.
.....Petitioners

versus
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.
.....Respondents

75.
+ W.P.(C) 17722/2022
RKTT COLLEGE & ANR.Petitioners

versus
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.
.....Respondents

76.
+ W.P.(C) 17726/2022 & CM APPL. 56671/2022
RAVI SHIKSHAK PRASHIKSHAN MAHAVIDYALAYA
.....Petitioner

versus
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION AND ANR
.....Respondents

77.
+ W.P.(C) 17736/2022
SEEMA MEMORIAL BED COLLEGE & ANR.Petitioners

versus
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.
.....Respondents

78.
+ W.P.(C) 414/2023
MN INSTITUTE OF TEACHERS TRAINING & ANR.....Petitioners

versus
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.
.....Respondents

79.
+ W.P.(C) 415/2023
ARYAN MAHAVIDYALAYA & ANR.Petitioners

versus



NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.

.....Respondents

80.

+

W.P.(C) 421/2023

TAGORE TT COLLEGE & ANR.

.....Petitioners

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.

.....Respondents

81.

+

W.P.(C) 428/2023

MANAV PG MAHAVIDYALAYA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.

.....Respondents

82.

+

W.P.(C) 3471/2023 & CM APPL. 13469/2023

LCRT COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

.....Petitioner

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.

.....Respondents

83.

+

W.P.(C) 7542/2023

BR COLLEGE OF EDUCATION & ANR.

.....Petitioners

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.

.....Respondents

84.

+

W.P.(C) 7592/2023

VIVEKANAND TT COLLEGE & ANR.

.....Petitioners

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.

.....Respondents

85.

+

W.P.(C) 7778/2023

RNT TT COLLEGE & ANR.

.....Petitioners

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.



86.Respondents
+ W.P.(C) 8990/2023
BHARTI VIDYA BHAWAN & ANR.Petitioners
versus
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.
.....Respondents
87.
+ W.P.(C) 10426/2023
SHAHEED BABA DEEP SINGH COLLEGE OF EDUCATION &
ANR.Petitioners
versus
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.
.....Respondents
88.
+ W.P.(C) 14832/2023
SUNROSE TEACHER TRAINING COLLEGEPetitioner
versus
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION AND ANR
.....Respondents
89.
+ W.P.(C) 15050/2023
BHAIR SURENDER KUMAR MEMORIAL COLLEGE OF
EDUCATION & ANR.Petitioners
versus
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.
.....Respondents
90.
+ W.P.(C) 15070/2023
SANSKAAR TEACHER TRAINING COLLEGE & ANR.
.....Petitioners
versus
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.
.....Respondents
91.
+ W.P.(C) 597/2024
TAGORE PG MAHAVIDYALAYA & ANR.Petitioners
versus



NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.
.....Respondents

92.
+ W.P.(C) 1664/2024
VIJAYSHREE EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTE & ANR.
.....Petitioners

versus
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.
.....Respondents

93.
+ W.P.(C) 3624/2024
K B S TT COLLEGE & ANR.
.....Petitioners

versus
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.
.....Respondents

94.
+ W.P.(C) 4084/2024
CHANDRAWATI B.ED. COLLEGE & ANR.Petitioners

versus
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.
.....Respondents

95.
+ W.P.(C) 4247/2024
MG COLLEGE & ANR.Petitioners

versus
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.
.....Respondents

96.
+ W.P.(C) 6176/2024
SWAMI VIVEKANAND MAHAVIDYALAYAPetitioner

versus
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION AND ANR
.....Respondents

Counsels for Petitioners:

1. Mr. Gaurav Arora and Mr. Kunal Jaiman, Advs. in Item Nos. 66-70, 88, 97 and 112



2. Mr. Mayank Manish, Mr. Ravi Kant and Mr. Vineet Upadhyay, Advs. in item nos. 43, 44, 47, 48, 49, 50, 51, 71, 72, 76 and 96
3. Mr. Amitesh Kumar and Ms. Priti Kumari, Advs. for item nos. 46, 73 – 95
4. Mr. Ayush Aanand and Mr. Ashok Kumar, Advs. in item nos. 45, 52 - 65

Counsels for Respondents:

1. Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Srivastava, Standing Counsel for NCTE with Mr. Sunil Kumar Pandey, Ms. Archana Joshi and Mr. Robin Kumar, Advs.
2. Mr. Puneett Singhal, Adv. for NCTE in item no. 50

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

24.03.2025

%

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties jointly submit that the matter before the Hon'ble Division Bench which has bearing on the outcome of the present petitions is still pending.
2. Accordingly, prayer is made to adjourn the matter.
3. At request, re-notify on 14.08.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 24, 2025/N.S. ASWAL