



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8681/2017**

ARIHANT COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Manish and Mr. Ravi
Kant, Advs.

versus

**NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER
EDUCATION AND ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, Mr. Hardik
Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra and
Mr. Samriddya Jindal, Advs. for
NCTE.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

14.08.2025

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 12.01.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 14, 2025

aj