



\$~98-151

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8681/2017
ARIHANT COLLEGE OF EDUCATIONPetitioner
versus
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION AND ANR
.....Respondents
+ W.P.(C) 10356/2017
+ W.P.(C) 11979/2018
+ W.P.(C) 11226/2019
+ W.P.(C) 9739/2022
+ W.P.(C) 590/2024
+ W.P.(C) 8154/2020
+ W.P.(C) 9994/2020
+ W.P.(C) 5436/2022
+ W.P.(C) 9708/2022
+ W.P.(C) 9742/2022
+ W.P.(C) 9832/2022
+ W.P.(C) 9835/2022
+ W.P.(C) 9837/2022
+ W.P.(C) 9844/2022
+ W.P.(C) 9877/2022
+ W.P.(C) 9881/2022
+ W.P.(C) 11857/2022
+ W.P.(C) 13796/2022
+ W.P.(C) 13854/2022
+ W.P.(C) 13855/2022
+ W.P.(C) 13875/2022
+ W.P.(C) 13886/2022
+ W.P.(C) 14737/2022
+ W.P.(C) 14876/2022
+ W.P.(C) 14901/2022
+ W.P.(C) 15063/2022
+ W.P.(C) 15083/2022
+ W.P.(C) 17488/2022
+ W.P.(C) 17628/2022
+ W.P.(C) 17629/2022
+ W.P.(C) 17681/2022



- + W.P.(C) 17722/2022
- + W.P.(C) 17726/2022
- + W.P.(C) 17736/2022
- + W.P.(C) 414/2023
- + W.P.(C) 415/2023
- + W.P.(C) 421/2023
- + W.P.(C) 428/2023
- + W.P.(C) 3471/2023
- + W.P.(C) 7542/2023
- + W.P.(C) 7592/2023
- + W.P.(C) 7778/2023
- + W.P.(C) 8990/2023
- + W.P.(C) 10426/2023
- + W.P.(C) 14832/2023
- + W.P.(C) 15050/2023
- + W.P.(C) 15070/2023
- + W.P.(C) 597/2024
- + W.P.(C) 1664/2024
- + W.P.(C) 3624/2024
- + W.P.(C) 4084/2024
- + W.P.(C) 4247/2024
- + W.P.(C) 6176/2024

Memo of Appearance:-

Petitioner(s):-

Mr. Sanjay sharawat Sr. Adv with Mr. Mayank Manish, Mr. Ravi Kant, Mr. Vineet Upadhyay, Mr. Ayush Aanand, Advs. in item Nos. 98-102, 104-120, 126, 127,131,151.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Ms. Priti Kumari, Mr. Pankaj Kumar Ray. Advs. in item Nos. 103, 128-130, 132-136, 138-142, 144-150.

Mr. Gaurav Arora and Ms. Nidhi Arora, Advs. in item Nos. 121,122,123,124,125 and 143.

Mr Abhishek Singh, Mrs Priyanka Madavaram, Advs. in item No. 137

Respondent(s):-

Mr. Mohinder J.S Rupal, Mr. Hardik Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra, Ms. Tripta Sharma Advs for NCTE in item Nos. 98-151



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

% 29.04.2026

1. It is stated that the matters are still pending before the Hon'ble Division Bench.
2. Re-notify on 24.08.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

APRIL 29, 2026/AS